KEAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

‘/N ¢ \:,;:ﬁ AT VS_Jineayd X~ Luzmguse  FRESSE

NO

G cees ELD. AR 79 9.0, OATE UF SALES-9-209¢TIME OF SALE_ (05O Atoy

DOCKET AND RETURH ]" ij -
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE je,

LEVY (PER PARCEL) . _.‘ a8 s, =
MAILING COSTS N I &
AUDVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES 5,5 O

ADVERTISING SALC (PLUS NEHSPAPER)
HILEAGE .

PUSTING HANDBILLS T
CRYING?AUJQURN SALL (EACH SALE)
SHERIFF'S DEED ‘
TRANSFER TAX FORM
BISTRIBUTION FORM

OIHER  Notei! o
. !’\f‘it: ovE <., C,.’J {_r <.,
) TOTAL L

PRESS-ENTEKPRISE INC ¢ e
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES

TUTAL
PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER UF DEEDS
OTHER

FOTAL .+ e ee e eeeieaeeanns 2960

REAL ES{ATE TAXES: .
BOROUGH, THP. & CUUNTY TAXES, G0 118,53
U

SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 :
DELINQUENT TAXES, 1998, 1979 S 370.5%
' TUTAL . e eeeeeneeens, e, 544

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEHER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
WATER--MUNICIPAL 19 §
TOTAL. e et vreeiernenianrenne, < D e
SURCHAKGE FEL: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
{ J—
TOTAL et eee et e et 33

MISCELLANEOUS




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Rl

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1717} Ja%-5012

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (H17) 704-6300
FAN! (717) 784-0257 .

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ISTUR NS

Ho. 5-T000 0.t $37-97% J.0.
DATE OF SALE: 2 -Q ~ 2000
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) s 269U ZT7
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ 52.9%
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5-
MISC. COSTS | 3

, NG L
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ) T H

o W Lae Lo 572

PURCHASER(S):_ . AU FoXT7 400 7055
ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & 07 /5 | &)

LESS DEPQSIT $ ant, —

DOWN PAYMENT 3

TOTAL DUE IN - |
EIGHT DAYS s | o




AW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SLITE 2080 SUTTE 600
FIRST UNTON BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENLIE
TERRENCE ] MeC ARE 23 SOUTH BROAL STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
PHILADLELPIHA. PENNSYLVANIA 19109 {6091 838-7080
(215 790-1010 FAX (609] 858-7020)

FAX (2151 790-1274
SUITE 1503
A2 VANDERBILT AVINLL
NLW YORK, NY (0017
{212y 697-0011
FAX (212) 953-0986

f
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Sheriff's Cffice

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Eloomsburg, PA 17HLS

Attn: Harry Roadarmel, Jr.

Re:  PNC Bank v, Joseph J. & Suzanne Felegle
Colurbila Counvy; C.C.P. MNumber 9%9-CV-937
Property: RR3 Box 485, Blocomsburg, PA
Date of Sheriff's Sale: March 9, 2000 at 10:30 a.m.

Lear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Enclosed please find a check in the amcunt of 51,848.10 which
represents The amount necessary Zc complete settlement, as well as
two ccmpieted Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Zlease be advised that title to this preoperty should be
transtierrec to Land Heoelding Inc., 2 PNC Plaza, 620 Liberty Avenue,
3¢ Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 in the deed poll.

“f you are ‘o oneed of any Turther informacion, clease contact
re. Thank you for veour cooperallon in tnis matter.
Yory truly yours,

"

_7{ o o
NLE g Ty ‘3// / {;/cfi@

TERRENCE J. McCARE

T IM/nas
Enclosures
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TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

PARCEL NO: 04 -12 -009-01,000  RECEIPT NO: 1976

SCHOOL DISTRICT:  BLOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT |

MUNICIPALITY: BEAVER TWP ‘ DATE: 27-MAR-00

RECEIVED OF: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF " PAID: $560.21

ASSESSED OF: FELEGIE JOSEPH J & SUZANNE IR S —
PO BOX 45

ROCK GLEN PA 18246

REAL ESTATE TAXES

'ER LI

Fede e ke PAlD *kk®

If paid by check, receipt not valid until accepted by Drawee Bank



TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

PARCELNO:  01-12.000:0100 REGEIPTNO: 1077
SCHOOL DISTRICT: BLOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY: BEAVER TWP i DATE: 27-MAR-00 |
RECEIVED OF: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF PAID: $672.32‘
ASSESSED OF: FELEGIE JOSEPH J & SUZANNE —— e

PO BOX 45

ROCK GLEN PA 18246

REAL ESTATE TAXES

Tkkk PAID xkkk

If paid by check, receipt not valid until accepted by Drawee Bank



HAKRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

''''''''

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 784-0257

Date: Jan 24 2900 J -Q-}sa . '
c‘[ \-..Q} J ?'j
e

S
To: Colurbia Co. Tax Glain . ThEsa R
- : M&b% T ‘QT/
Court House fay
70 S A (5 '
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17515 L FeQ
(O, 3o /4':;,
Re: PMNC Bank N.A, V5. Joseph J, & Suzanne Felegie
No: 5 of 2000 E.D. 99 ¢v 937 J.D.
To Whom it may concern: A,
WNlo
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have | f»‘hlb 'eb.;%
L
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. /Q ?

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully, 523 \\\' <

o P
_ QR & ) S:@ SRR ~
:i%ry A.\Roadarmel Jr. - /77 >?X

Sheriff of Columbia County ‘o g %'\! C&% s

R L{'_éc_;"



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 15108

(215) 79%0-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV-937

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL, PROPERTY

TO: Joseph J. Felegie Suzanne Felegie
P.0O. Box 45 RR 3 Box 485
Rock Glenn, PA 18246 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house {real estate) at RR 3 Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 (more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be sold
at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on gv\@iC¢4 (E.zoﬁnj
at YOY30 A .m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to
enforce the court judgment of $57,815.93 obtained by PNC Bank,
N.A. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERLFF'! ALK

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediste actiomn:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to PNC Bank, N.A.
the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)
790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
{See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

1

YOoU MaY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY

AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire at {(215) 750-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court te set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossgly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire at (215)
790-1010. '

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
preceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff
within (30) days of the gsale. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid ocut in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why
the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) daye after the posting of
the schedule of distributiomn.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, 1f you act immediately after
the sale.

¥OU SHOQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

ITF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TQ OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAY. HELP.




SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570) 784-8760

PA LAWYER REFERRAIL SERVICE
PA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 186

HARRISBURGE, PA 17108

(800} 692-7375



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

PNC BANK, N.A.

e

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE and

SUZANNE FELEGIE

-Commonwealth of Pennaylvania:

County of Columbia:

" TO THE SHERIFF OF _. Columbia

No.
No.
No.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEL 2009 Term 19 _ED.

Term 19. . . _AD,
99 CV 937 Term 19 I.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described properiy below):

L,L/f{ffJ(;Q;ﬁ/ J"j s ?J‘.-{_,_
(,((j i ;t{ C / <// 5 A

Amount Due

Interest from 11/20/99
Total

as endorsed.

Dated \\ﬂ N e ~20TC
J/ (SEAL)

RR 3 Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{See attached description).

$ 57,815.93
$
| $ Plus costs
. I - /;j P -

SO o A A i
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

By:

Deputy



No. N v Term, Hu......:....m.d.

No. , Term, 19.,.........A.D.

No. mw LV 937 - o Term, 19.......J.D,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN SYLYANIA
PNC BANK, N.A.

ve

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE and
SUZANNE FELEGIE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costg
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat,

fum\fsnﬂ;uhv% Jlr {afs

Terrence J/ McCabe,dttorney for Plaintiff

123 8. B d St Suite 2080
Phiza., Ba “13fag Suite

Address: (215) 790-1010

Where papers may be mmﬁam.



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date £/3/00

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Felegie, Joseph J. & Suzanne
Cwner since 11/91

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

10.30 Ac.
a0 _.Township
PARCEL NUMBER 01-12-008-01,°% Beaver Town s k ifbrough
YEAR TOTAL City
195G¢ $ 1,232.53
16948
=g

Lien Certificaté 5.00
TOTAL ¢ ] 737 B3R

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
March&fApril 20Q0

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 198% |

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: Harry A. Rcadarmel, Jr.

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX_CLAIM BUREAU
- & \.1._ / . .
FEE - $5.00 : ?f_m

Per Parcel ; F -



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is 4 newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has hcen published danly
conunuously in said Town, County and Statc since the day of its cstablishment: thal hereto

atlached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ Fcbruary 17, 24: March_ 2 2000 exactly as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Swom and subscribed to before me this :)3‘4"’ ......... day of \4(.31,\\ ........... 20022,

.......................................

My commissio

ANd oW, 2200, . L hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 1o $7%€‘ ai”lj ....... for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0002470

RECEIPT March 27, 2000
Received of: Columbia County Sheriff's Department $10.00
Ten and G0/100 Dollars
For: Misc Fee 10.00
Check: 12655
Payment Method; Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: $10.00 By:
Change Returned: $0.00 Deputy Clerk

Clerk: BSILVETT



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215} 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.&A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v

BTNV D RN VASYE
JOSEPH J. FELEGIE : -/ < ¢
SUZANNE FELEGIE . NUMBER S9-CWV-937

TC: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ
{Order) of Execution in the apbove-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
property described as follows: RR 2 Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 (more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
fcllows:

Joseph J. Felegie Suzanne Felegie
P.0O. Box 45 RR 3, Box 48&
Rock Glenn, PA 18246 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchran, in custedy
of whomever is found in possession, after notify. ng person of
such levy or attachment, without liabkility on the part of such
deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any ioss,
destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
sale thereof.

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Beaver,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the northerly line of Pennsylvania Legislative
Route 19017 leading to Mountain Grove, said corner being the southeasterly
corner of land about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie Jr.; THENCE along land
about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie, Jr.. North 28 degrees 00' West six
hundred fifty-three and eighty-six one hundredths {653.86) feet to an iron pin
corner; THENGCE continuing along land about to be conveyed to George D.
Felegie, Jr., North 8 degrees 04 Wast eight hundred thirty and thirty-two one
hundredths (830.32) feet to the center of Beaver Run; THENCE along the center
line of Beaver Run the following four (4) courses and distances: (1) North 35
degrees 09’ East fifty seven and twenty six one hundredths (57.26) feet; (2) North
82 degrees 22 feet East one hundred thirty-seven and seven one hundredths
(137.07) feet; (3) North 65 degrees 04’ East one hundred fifteen and nine one
hundredths {115.08) feet; (4) North 40 dagrees 51’ East thirty-six and seventy-nine
one hundredths (36.79) feet to land of the Grantors herein; THENCE along land
of the Grantors herein South 8 degrees 04° East nine hundred fifty and sixty-three
one hundredths (350.63) feet to an iron pin comer; THENCE along land of the
Grantors herein and along land about to be conveyed to John Ambruch, Jr.,,
South 28 degrees 00° East four hundred forty-one and thirty-five one hundredths
(441.35) feet to an iron pin corner in the northerly line of said state road;
THENCE along the northerly line of said state road the following two (2) courses
and distances: (1) South 45 degrees 54 West ninety-four and fifty one
hundredths {94.50) feet; (2) South 45 degrees 328 West ninety-five and fifty one
hundradths (206.50) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.032 acres of land, being the same more or less.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land
situate in the Township of Beaver's, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as foliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northwesterly line of Legisiative Route
No. 18017, being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2 on plat of iots of the
Felegie Subdivision; THENCE along Legislative Route No. 19(‘:l17 S:?uth 50
degrees 02’ West sixty and no hundredths (80.00) feei to a poEnt being the
southeasterly corner of land now or formerly of George Felegis, Jr.; THEENCE
along lands now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr. North 28 degrees _IJO West
three hundred forty nine and no hundredths {349.00) feet to an fron pin corner,
heing a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2; THENCE along tl?e division line
between Lots Nos. 1 and 2 the following two {2) courses and dlstanc:fas: ( 1_)
North 62 degrees 00' East sixty and no hundredths (60:00) f?et to an iron pin
corner; {2) South 27 degrees 47' East three hundred thirty six and fifty seven one
hundredths (338.57) feet to the place of beginning. CONTAINING {0.467) acres of

land, being the same, more or less,

1 of 2



The above description was prepared in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bach & Evans, Registered Surveyor, dated March 4, 1991 and revised
June 27, 1991, and approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
July 23, 1891. '

Parcel No. 01-12-9-1
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LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 201
FIRST UNION BUILIDING ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
123 SQUTH BROAD STREET MARLTON, NJ 08053-15346
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (609) 588-5447
(215} 790-1010 FAX (609) 988-9207
TERRENCE J. McCABE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

S00 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(212) 575-1010

FAX (212) 575-2537

February 4, 2000

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 2380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, N.A. vs. Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne Felegie
Columbia County; Court of Commen Pleas; Number 99 CV 937

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of
Supplemental Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129, as well as
Affidavit of Service relative to the above-captioned matter.
Kindly file the originals of record with the Court and return to
my attention the remaining time-stamped copies in the self-
addressed, stamped envelope which is provided.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly vyours,

’j . o o ;
N G

r

TERRENCE J: McCARE

TIM/1¢
Enclosures

cc.: Sheriff's Office (w/enc.)



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16495

Firgt Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19108

(215) 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
V.

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER %9-CV-337

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following informaticon concerning
the real property located at RR3 Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, a
copy ©of the description of said property is attached hereto and

marked Exhibit "a.v

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
Joseph J. Felegie P.O. Box 45

Rock Glenn, PA 18246

Suzanne Felegie RR 3, Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Joseph J. Felegie P.O. Box 45

Rock Glenn, PA 18246

Suzanne Felegile RR 3, Box 485
Rloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

Joseph John Felegie P.O. Box 45
Rock Glenn, PA 18246
and

¢/o Lawrence M. Klemow, Esqg.
Glassberg & RKlemow
81 N. Laurel Street
Hazleton, PA 18201

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None.
6 Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant (s) RR 3 Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information



and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.g. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

fUIN e f.} Moo & i

DATH ) TERRENCE . MCCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



&

ALL THAT CERTAIN I¢ lece or parcel of land situate in the -ownship of Beavar,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as .
follows, to.wit:

BEGINNING atan iron pin cornerin the northerly line of Pennsylvania Legislative
Route 18017 leading to Mountain Grove, said corner being the southeasterly _
corner of land about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie Jr.; THENCE along land
about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie, Jr.. North 28 degrees D0' West six
hundred fifty-three and eighty-six one hundredths (653.86) feet to an iron pin
corner; THENCE continuing along land sbout to be conveyed to George D,
Felegie, Jr., North 8 degrees 04 West eight hundred thirty and thirty-two one
hundredths (830.32) feet to the center of Beaver Run; THENCE along the center
line of Beaver Run the following four (4) courses and distances: (1) North 35
degrees 09' East fifty seven and twenty six one hundradths (57.28) feet; (2) North
-82 degrees 22 feet East one hundred thirty-seven and seven one hundredths
(137.07) feet; (3) North 65 degrees 04' East one hundred fifteen and nine one
hundredths {115.08) feet; (4) North 40 degrees §1' East thirty-six and seventy-nine
one hundredths (36.79) feet to land of the Grantors herein; THENCE alang land
of the Grantors herein South § degrees 04' East nine hundred fifty and sixty-three
one hundredths (950.63) feet to an iron pin corner; THENCE along land of the
- Grantors herein and along land about to be conveyed to John Ambruch, Jr,,
South 28 degrees D0' East four hundred ferty-one and thirty-five one hundredths
(441.35) feet to an iron pin corner in tha northery line of sald state road;
THENCE along the northerly line of said state road the following two (2) courses
and distances: (1) South 45 degrees 54 West ninety-four and fifty one
hundredths (94.50) feet; (2) South 45 degrees 328' West ninety-five and fifty one
hundredths (208.50) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10,032 acres of land, being the same more or fess.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parce! of land
situate in the Township of Beaver's, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northwesterly line of Legislative Route _
No, 18017, being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2 on plat of lots of the
Felegie Subdivision; THENCE slong Legislative Route No. 15017 S?uth 50
degrees 02' West sixty and no hundredths (60,00} feetto a po!nt being the
southeasterly corner of fand now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr.; TH:ENCE
atong lands now or formerly of Gearge Felegie, Jr. North 28 degrees po West
three hundred forty nine and no hundredths (349100) feetto an Ironl pin comer,
being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2; THENCE along ti}e division line
between Lots Nes. 1 and 2 the following two (2) courses and distances: (1}
North 62 degrees 00' East sixty and no hundredths (60.00) feet to an iron pin
corner; (2) South 27 degrees 47’ East three hundred thirty six and fifty seven one
hundredths (336.57) feet to the place of beginning. CONTAINING {0.467) acres of

land, being the same, more orless.




The above description was prepared in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bach & Evans, Registered Surveyor, dated March 4, 1991 and revised
June 27, 1891, and approved by the Columbia County Planning Commissior: on
July 23, 1991, :

Parcel No. 01-12-9-1

Yoof D



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attormey for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 7%0-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV-937

‘AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the
Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 4th
day of February, 2000, a true and correct copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder({s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3128
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.
Coples of the letter and certificate of mailing are also

attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B."

B . . . / ."’ II'I:
SRR A £ /u { e

‘FERRENCE T, /MccABE ESGUIRE
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS /44 DAY

OFFEMbuLWdﬁ’ . 2000.

hiten CX vy,

NSTARY PbBLIc [ 2
- NOTARIAL gE _
TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Publlc
Clty of Philadslphia, Phila. County
i My Commission Expires Qct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

Firgt Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 191089

{215) 750-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 85-CV-937

UPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PUR Q_RULE_ 3128

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at RR3 Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, a
copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and

marked Exhibit "a.n

1. Name and address of Owner({s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
Joseph J. Felegie P.O. Box 45

Rock Glenn, PA 18246

Suzanne Felegie RR 3, Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Jjudgment:
Name Address
Joseph J. Felegie P.O. Box 45

Rock Glenn, PA 18246

Suzanne Felegie RR 3, Box 485
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

PP et OB 5%




3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

Joseph John Felegie P.O. Box 45
Rock Glenn, PA 18246
and

c/o Lawrence M. Klemow, Esqg.
Glassberg & Klemow
81 N. Laurel Street
Hazleton, PaA 18201

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Addresgs
None.
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Cccupant {(g) RR 3 Box 485
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information



and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Yy L{ 2 J_‘\ NN s (B e Ol

DATE TERRENCE J. /Mc'CABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



N

ALL THAT CERTAIN lo* viece or parcel of land situate jn th Township of Beaver,

County of Columbia an_. State of Perinsylvania, bounded anu described as .
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING atan iron pin cornerin the nartherly line of Pennsylvania Legislative
Route 18017 leading to Mountain Grove, said corner being the southeasterly
corner of land about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie Jr.; THENGE along land
about to be sanveyed to George D. Felegie, Jr.. North 28 degrees 00' West six
hundred fifty-three and eig hty-six one hundredths {653.86) feet to an iran pin
corner; THENCE continuing along land about to be conveyed fo George D,
Felegie, Jr., North 8 degrees 04’ West eight hundred thirty and thirty-two one
hundredths {830.32) feet to the center of Beaver Run; THENCE along the center
line of Beaver Run the foliowlng four (4) courses and distances: {1) North 35
degrees 09' East fifty seven and twenty six one hundredths (57.28) feet; (2) North
. B2 degrees 22 feet East one hundred thirty-seven and seven one hundredths
{137.07) feet; (3) North 65 degrees 04' East one hundred fifteen and nine one
hundredths (115.08) feet; {4) North 40 degrees §1' East thirty-six and seventy-nine
one hundredths {36.79) feet to land of the Grantors herein; THENCE alang Jand
of the Grantors herein South 8 degrees 04' East nine hundred fifty and sixty-three
one hundredths (850.63) feet to an iron pin corner; THENCE along fand of the
- Grantors herein and along land about to be conveyed to John Ambruch, Jr.,
South 28 degrees 00" East four hundred forty-one and thirty-five one hundredths
(441.35) feet to an Iron pin corner In the northerly line of said state road;
THENCE along the northerly line of said State road the following twe {2) courses
and distances: (1) South 45 degreas 54 West ninety-four and fifty one
hundredths (94,50} feet; (2) South 45 degrees 328' West ninety-five and fifty one
hundredths (208.50) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10,032 acres of tand, being the same more or less,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING ALL THAT CERTAIN lat, piece or parce! of land
situate in the Township of Beavers, County of Columbiz and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ING at aniron pin comer in the northwesterly line of Legislative Route _
Sgﬁlgg{l?, being & con?mon carner of Lots Nos, 1 and 2 on plaf of lots of the
Felegie Subdivision; THENCE along Legislative Route No. 19{11 7 S?uth 50
degrees 02’ West sixty and no hundredths (80.00) feetto a point heing the
southeasterly comer of land now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr.; THFNCE
along lands now or formerly of Gearge Felegie, Jr. North 28 degrees pﬂ West
three hundred forty nine and no hundredths {349.00) feet to an lronl pin corner,
being a common corner of Lots Nos, 1 and 2; THENCE along ﬂ?e division line
between Lots Nos. 1 and 2 the following two (2) courses and distances: (1)
North 62 degrees 00' East sixty and no hundredths (60,00) f.eet to an iron pin
corner; (2} South 27 degrees 47" East three hundred thirty six and fifty seven t:mef
hundredths (338.57) feet to the place of beginning. CONTAINING (0.467) acres o

land, being the same, more orless,




The above description was prepared in accordance with a draft of survay
prepared by Bach & Evans, Registered Surveyor, dated March 4, 1981 and revised
June 27, 1891, and approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
July 23, 1881, )

Parcel No. 01-12-9.1
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylwvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 89-CV-937

DATE: February 4, 2000

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SATE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER {8) : Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne Felegie
PROPERTY: RR3 Box 485, Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on March 9, 2000 at 10:30 a.m. in
the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate
that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or
other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will ke made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of
the schedule.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 369-5622 8LOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Date: _ Jap 24 2900

Suzanne Felegle

To:

R.R.3, Box 485

Rloomspurg, Pa. 17815
Re: PIC Bank N.A. VS. _Joseph J. & Suzamme Felegie
No: 5 . of 2030 E.D. 99 Ccv 93? J.D,

To Whom it may concern:
Enctosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

T P
Harry A.\Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{(215) 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMEBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V . -

JOSEFH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV-937

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: Joseph J. Felegie Suzanne Felegie
F.O. Box 45 RR 3 Box 485
Rock Glenn, PA 18246 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at RR 3 Rox 485, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 (more fully described as attached} is scheduled to be sold
at. the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on FV\iQE{:r\ cﬂ|:ﬂﬁCﬁCﬁ
at /0;3@ }Q,m in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Eloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to
enforce the court judgment of $57,815.93 obtained by PNC Bank,
N.A. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SEHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to PNC Bank, N.A.
the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much YyOu must
pay., you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215}
790-1010,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or cpen the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able te stop the sale chrough other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner YVOll
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
{See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney. )

I\

98]

~J

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE _TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be
scld to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by calling Terrence J. McCabke, Esguire at {2157 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
i1f the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)
790-1010,

If the amount due from the buver is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened,

You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is pald to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you,

You may be entitled tc a share of the money which was paid
for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff
within (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who
111 be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why
the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after the posting of
the schedule of distribution.

You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, if you act iuwmediately after
the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE,

IF_YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI HELP.




SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

le8 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.C., BOX 186
(570} 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800! 692-7375



SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY MARCH 9, 2000 at 10:30 AM
//////HN//////f///f////f//f///N//N////N//////////////f////////f////

UY VIRTUE OFF A WRTT OF LXEGUIION NO. 5-2000 AND CIVIL WRIT NO,
937-1999 ISSUED OQUT OF ‘Tl COURT O COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUNTIY,
CIVIL DIVISION, 10 M DIRECLED, TUERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLLC SALLE, BY
VERUIZ OR QUICRY TO THE NIGHEST AND BEST BINDDER, FOR CASLI, IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERIFI'S OFFICE, 1O B3 ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNLY COURL HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PINNA., 17815, ALL T2 RIGITE AND TITLE AND INIEREST 10 T
DEFENDANTS TN AND '1O:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of iland situate in the Township of Beaver,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as .
foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING atan iron pin corner in the northerly line of Pennsylvania Legislative
Route 13017 leading to Mountain Grove, said carner being the southeasterly
corner of land about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie Jr.; THENCE along land
about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie, Jr.. North 28 degrees D0' West six
hundred fifty-three and eighty-six one hundredths {653.86) feet to an iron pin
corner; THENCE continuing along land about to be conveyed to George D.
Felegie, Jr., North 8 degrees 04’ West eight hundred thirty and thirty-two one
hundredths (830.32) feet to the center of Beaver Run; THENCE along the center
line of Beaver Run the following four (4) courses and distances: (1) North 35
degrees 09’ East fifty seven and twenty six one hundredths {57.28) feet; (2) North
82 degrees 22 feet East one hundred thirty-seven and seven one hundredths
{137.07) feet; (3) North 65 degrees 04" East one hundred fifteen and nine one
hundredths (115.09) feet; (4) North 40 degrees 51' East thirty-six and seventy-nine
one hundredths {36.79) feet to land of the Grantors herein; THRENCE alang land
of the Grantors herein South 8 degrees 04" East nine hundred Tifty and sixty-three
one hundredths {950.63) feet to an iron pin comer; THENCE along land of the
Grantors herein and along land about to be conveyed to John Ambruch, Jr,,
South 28 degrees 00' East four hundred forty-one and thirty-five one hundredths
(441.35) feet to an iron pin corner in the northerly line of said state road;
THENCE along the northerly line of said state road the following twe (2) courses
and distances: (1) South 45 degrees 54' West ninety-four and fifty ane
hundredths (94.50) feet; {2) South 45 degrees 328" West ninety-five and fifty one
hundredths (206.50) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.032 acres of land, being the same more or less.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land
situate in the Township of Beaver's, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northwesterly line of Legislative Route
No. 19017, being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2 on plat of lots of the
Felegie Subdivision; THENCE along Legislative Route No. 1991?’ St?uth 50
degrees 02' West sixty and no hundredths (50.00) feet to a point being the
southeasterly corner of fand now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr.; THENCE
along lands now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr. North 28 degrees _00' West
three hundred forty nine and no hundredths (349.00) feet to an iron pin corner,
being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2; THENCE along the division line
between Lots Nos, 1 and 2 the following two (2} courses and distances: (1)
North 62 degrees 00' East sixty and no hundredths (60.00) feet to an iron pin
corner; {2) South 27 degrees 47" East three hundred thirty six and fifty seven one
hundradths (336.57) feat to the place of beginning. CONTAINING (0.467) acres of

land, being the same, more or less.

The above description was prepared in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bach & Evans, Registered Surveyor, dated March 4, 1991 and revised
June 27, 1891, and approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
July 23, 1991, ) .

Parcel No. 01-12-9-1



TAX I.D. NUMBER 01-1. 3-1
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne
Felegie by Deed dated 11/08/91 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 487, page 502,

granted and conveyed unto Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne Felegie
as tenants in common.

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to reseli the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

e e

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pa 19109

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A. Roadarmel, jr.

WAy L M

e W



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE Attormney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

PNC BANE, N.A. : COCLUMBIA CoUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON DPLEAS
V.
o At I oy
.__._-) fr--) . N ‘( W :
JOSEPH J. FELEGIE : ¢ - <
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV-937

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 58

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within
the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congregs of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants are over
eighteen (18} years of age and Defendant Jogeph J. Felegie

resides at P.0O. Box 45, Rock Glenn, PA 18246 and Defendant,

Suzanne Felegie resides at RR 3, Box 485, Rloomsburg, PA 17815

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS //*%_-Day N e L S S e
OF’_*Z@quiﬁﬁ , 2000. TERRENCE J. 'McCABE, ESQUIRE
o 7 Attorney for Plaintiff

N T

CAdedy (v Poky

Notary PuBlic R
| NOTARIAL SEAL

TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
Clty of Philadelphia, Phiia. County
¥y Commission Expires Ogt, 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

Firgt Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215} 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMOMN PLEAS
V.

“- . ".-.-__.f;-‘ s .
I i_«) ' _/(/ 6
JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV-937

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

T, Terrence J. McCabe., Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff
in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant,
Joseph J. Felegie ig P.0O. Rox 45, Rock Glenn, PA 18246 and that
of Defendant Suzanne Felegie is RR 3, Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA
17815,

A X R
_.i _:-_.y_. o ‘f‘ P - - ‘,.'

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
SWORN TC AND SUBSCRIEBED
BEFQRE ME THIS “y DAY

OF :'/Z?,;wa{r“ . 2000,

W

( (i ;éc_
NOTARV P}BLIC IS

T NOTARIAL SEAL

‘ Public
: 'WMCYAHFFNMNy
' ity of Philadelphia, Phita. %%urétgno "

! MyCommEﬂonEgyesOd




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. ) - .
S ED oo

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV-937

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

1, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, set forth as of Lhe date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at RR3 Rox 485, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, a
copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and

marked Exhibit "A . n

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner({s) :
Name Address
Joseph J. Felegie P.O. Box 45

Rock Glenn, PA 18246

Suzanne Felegie RR 3, Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s8) in the judgment :
Name Address
Joseph J. Felegie P.O. Box 45

Rock Glenn, PA 18246

Suzanne Felegie RR 3, Box 485
Bloomeburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.

Joseph John Felegie P.0O. Box 45
Rock Glenn, PaA 18246

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the gale:

Name Address
None.
6. Name and address of every other prerson of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant {s) RR 3 Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the begt of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.g. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

: - LT ". - N ' ;‘ .-"/’- . .._ (,
/’ ~Y o j T il e of / // 4 (/;/P

DATE TERRENCE J. McCARBE, 'ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALt THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Beaver,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as .
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING atan iron pin corner in the northerly line of Pennsylvania Legislative
Route 19017 leading to Mountain Grove, said corner being the southeasterly
corner of land about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie Jr.; THENCE along land
about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie, Jr.. North 28 degrees 00' West six
hundred fifty-three and eighty-six one hundredths (653.86) feet to an iron pin
corner; THENCE continuing along land about to be conveyed to George D.
Felegie, Jr., North 8 degrees 04’ West eight hundred thirty and thirty-two one
hundredths (830,32) feet to the center of Beaver Run; THENCE along the center
line of Beaver Run the following four (4) courses and distances: (1) North 35
degrees 09' East fifty seven and twenty six one hundredths (57.25) feet; (2) North
B2 degrees 22 feet East one hundred thirty-seven and seven one hundredths
(137.07) feet; (3) North 65 degrees 04’ East one hundred fifteen and nine one
hundredths {115.09) feet; (4) North 40 degrees 51’ East thirty-six and seventy-nine
one hundredths (36.73) feet to land of the Grantors herein; THENCE along land
of the Grantors herein South 8 degrees 04" East nine hundred fifty and sixty-three
one hundredths {850.63) feet to an iron pin comer; THENCE along land of the

- Grantors herein and along land about to be conveyed to John Ambruch, Jr,
South 28 degrees 00’ East four hundred forty-one and thirty-five one hundredths
{441.35)} feet to an iron pin corner in the northerly line of said state road;
THENCE along the northerly line of said state road the following two (2} courses
and distances: (1) South 45 degrees 54' West ninety-four and fifty one
hundredths (34.50) feet; (2) South 45 degrees 328' West ni nety-five and fifty one
hundredths (208.50) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.032 acres of land, being the same more or less,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land
situate in the Township of Beaver's, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as foliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northwesterly line of Legislative Route
No. 18017, being & commaon corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2 on plat of lots of the
Feleaie Subdivision; THENCE along Legislative Route No. 1991? Sc':uth 50
degrees 02' West sixty and no hundredths (60.00) feet to a pofnt being the
southeasterly corner of land now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr.; THIENCE
along lands now or formerly of George Felegig, Jr. North 28 degrees 90 West
three hundred forty nine and no hundredths {349.00) feet to an iron pin corner,
being a common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2; THENCE along tl_m division line
hetween Lots Nos. 1 and 2 the following two (2) courses and dlstancgs: ( 1.)
North 62 degrees 00' East sixty and no hundredths (60:00) ffaettn a.n iron pin
corner; (2) South 27 degrees 47' East three hundred thirty six and fifty seven one
hundredths {336.57) feet to the place of beginning. CONTAINING (0.467) acres of

land, being the same, more or less.




The above description was prepared in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bach & Evans, Registered Surveyor, dated March 4, 1991 and revised
June 27, 1981, and approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
July 23, 1991, :

Parcel No. 01-12.9-1



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Beaver,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as .
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING atan iron pin corner in the northerly line of Pennsylvania Legislative
Route 19017 leading to Mountain Grove, said corner being the southeasterly
corner of land about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie Jr.; THENCE along Jand
about to be conveyed to George D. Felegie, Jr.. North 28 degrees 00" West six
hundred fifty-three and eighty-six one hundredths (653.86) feet to an iron pin
corner; THENCE continuing along fand about to be conveyed to George D.
Felegie, Jr., North 8 degrees 04 West eight hundred thirty and thirty-two one
hundredths {830.32) feet to the center of Beaver Run; THENCE along the center
line of Beaver Run the following four (4) courses and distances: (1) North 35
degrees 09' East fifty seven and twenty six one hundredths (57.26) feet; (2) North
B2 degrees 22 feet East one hundred thirty-seven and seven ore hundredths
{137.07) feet; (3) North 65 degrees 04" East one hundred fifteen and nine one
hundredths {115.08) feet; (4) North 40 degrees §1' East thirty-six and seventy-nine
one hundredths {36.79) feet to land of the Grantors herein; THENCE along land
of the Grantors herein South 8 degrees 04' East nine hundred fifty and sixty-three
one hundredths {950.63) feet to an iron pin comer; THENCE along land of the

- GGrantors herein and along land about to be conveyed to John Ambruch, Jr.,

South 28 degrees 00" East four hundred forty-one and thirty-five one hundredths
(441.35) feet to an iron pin corner in the northerly line of said state road;
THENCE along the northerly line of said state road the following two (2) courses
and distances: {1) South 45 degrees 54' West ninaty-four and fifty one
hundredths (94.50) feet; (2) South 45 degrees 328 West ninety-five and fifty one
hundredths (206.50) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.032 acres of land, being the same more or less.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land
situate in the Township of Beaver's, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northwesterly line of L.egislative Route
No. 18017, being a comimon comer of Lots Nos. 1 and 2 on plat of lots of the
Felegie Subdivision; THENCE zlong Legisiative Route No, 19917 Sc?uth 50
degrees 02" West sixty and no hundredths (80.00) feet to a pm.nt being the
southeasterly corner of land now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr.; TH'ENCE
along lands now or formerly of George Felegie, Jr. North 28 degrees _00 West
three hundred forty nine and no hundredths {349.00) feet to an iron pin corner,
being & common corner of Lots Nos. 1 and 2; THENCE alang tr.ne division line
between Lots Nos. 1 and 2 the following two (2} courses and dlstanc.es: ( 1')
North 62 degrees 00' East sixty and no hundredths [BD:UG} ff,'et to af\ iron pin
corner; (2} South 27 degrees 47’ East three hundred thirty six arlfi fifty seven one
hundredths (336.57) feet to the place of beginning. CONTAININ' (0.467) acres of

land, being the same, more or less.



The abave description was prepared in accordance with a draft of survey
prepared by Bach & Evans, Registered Surveyor, dated March 4, 1991 and revised

June 27, 1981, and approved by the Columbia County Planning C als
July 23, 19891, ty Planning Ommissmrr on

Parcel No. 01.12-9-1

BEING KNOWN AS RR3 Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TAX I.D. NUMBER 01-12-9-1
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne
Felegie by Deed dated 11/08/91 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 487, page 502,
granted and conveyed untoc Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne Felegie
ag tenants in common,

REAL DERT: $57,815.93

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Joseph J.
Felegie and Suzanne Felegie

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LAW OFFICLS

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

STITL 2080 SUITL 261
FIRST UNION BUIE NG ONFE GREENTRLL CENTRL:
123 5OUTH BROAD STRFEET MARLTON, NJ 0R053-1536
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910% {6091 YRE-5447
{213y 790-1010 FAX (609) 988-9207
TERRENCI: ). MeCABL FAX {215} 7T90-1274 SUITLE 5225

S0 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(2123 375-1010

FAX (212) 575-2537

January 4, 2000

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, N.A. vs. Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne Felegie
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas; Number 99 CV 937

Dear SBheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property relative to the above matter. I would
appreciate your serving the Notices upon the Defendant, Joseph J.
Felegie at P.O. Box 45, Rock Glenn, PA 18246 and upcn Defendant
Suzanne Felegie by POSTING premises RR 3 Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA

17815 as per the attached Court Order.

After service has been effectuated, I would appreciate your
forwarding to me the pertinent affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

: L
2 S sl
P ey
-

TERRENCE J. McCABE

TIM/ 1t
Enclosures



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. .

JOSLPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 98-CV 937

ORDER

AND NOW, this A It day of /igﬁjzzﬁigﬁe4_, , 1999, the

Plaintiff is granted leave to serve the Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure and all other subsequent Pleadings and The Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale upon the Defendant, Suzanne Felegie, by regular
mail; by certified mail, return receipt requested; and by posting
by the Sheriff of Columbia County at the mertgaged property named
in the herein Mortgage Foreclosure action of RR 3 Box 485,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

BY THE COURT:

IS sﬂwﬁ«a{ ('L&./geﬁﬂw

f e ——f
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Compiate iterme 1 andior 2 for additional services.
Complate tems

3, 4a, and 4b,

| also wish to receive the
following sarvices (for an

Prind your name and address on the raverse of this form 8o that we can retum this | extra fae): 5=20N9

§

-mm’mmhﬁwthamhMHmdﬂum

1.1d: Addressee's Address
2.0 Restricted Delivery

» Write "Refum Receipt Requested” on the maliplece below the article number,
-mmwwmummmdemmmwmm consunmw'o”“_
3. Artlicle Addressed to:

Number
/}&\"-*ﬁ‘ﬁ%@ 027 127

RocL Glen, PA 18246

.| 8. Addressec's Address (Oniy if nequested
ard foe is paid}

__--'"‘,

§
2
g
g 5. Received By: (Pnnt Name)
4
L |

PS Fom §11 December 1994

10es08-s8-8-0220  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recsipt Service.




LEYITIITY 2000 County & Municipaiity
BEAVER TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Elizabeth Chyko

456 BEAVER VALLEY BRD

Bloomsburg PA 17815
HOURS:WED 6:30 - 8:00PKM MARCH & APRIL

4019 & 4/282 10 TO NCON

4/27, 6:30 TO 8:00PM ; CLOSED SUNDAYS

PHONE:570-784-3982

DATE BILL NO.

FU . COLUMBIA COUNTY JQ1/2000 285

DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 18778 4.096 75.37 76.91 84 .60
SINKING B45 15.55 15.87 17.46
TWF RE 1.5 27.61 2817 30.99
The discount & penalty 118 53 120.95 13305
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before M paid atter

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMBT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

FELEGIE JOSEPH J & SUZANNE

PO BOX 45
ROCK GLEN PA 18246

Hf you desire a receipl, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX MOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

CNTY TWP
Discount 2% 2%
Penalty 10 % 10 %

PARCEL: 01 -12 -009-01,000

10.3 Acres

Land 13,878
Buildings 5,102
Total Assessed 18,778

s S j]? s :{“f 5 ¢ 1(\‘{ t ¢

This tax returned to
courthouse on:
January 1, 2001
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Terrence J. McCabe, Fsa,
123 S. Broad St. Suite 2080

. : I THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
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©PENNA,
ch Dank, N.A.
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Josenh & Suzamme Feleeie
WRIT OF EXCCUTION 5-2000 E.D.

{MORTGAGE FORCCLOSURY)  937-1999 J.n.
POSTING OF PRGPERTY

L Tuesday February 1, 2999_ el OSTED A COPY OF THE

On THL PRUPERTY OF Joseph J. Feleple and Suzanne Felegle

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

COLURBTA COUNTY, PUNNSYLVAMIA. SAIL POSTIHG PERFGRMUD By COLUMBLA COUNTY OEPUTY

SHERITEF Ryvan King

50 ANSHLERS:
L t — M&f?
DEPLTY SHE T
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C Sworn and subseribed before me

this nd dav ol
February 2000 S

() by
Sl WL licnqﬁ%

NOTARJAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public .
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE htin
FIRST UNION BUILDING 210 HADDON AVENDE
TERRENCE I. McCABE 123 50UTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT. NI (38108
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 {609) E38-7080
(275} 7901010 FAX (6049) B58-7120

FAX (215)790-1274
SUITE (503
S2VANDERBIT AVENLE
NEW YORK. NY 10017
(212) 697-0KH1

FAX (212) 0330086

February 28, 2000

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, N.A. v. Joseph J. Felegie and Suzanne Felegie
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas; Number: 99-CV-937

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Affidavit of
Service relative to the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the
original o©f record with the Court and return to my attention the
remaining time-stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope
which is provided.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Vegy truly yours,

e —

TERRENCE J. McCABE
TIM/kcl

Enclosures

\péi: Sheriff's COffice (w/enc.)
Attn: Real Estate Divisgion



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COQUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE :
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV 2937

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA:
SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, being duly sworn according to
law, deposes and says that the following is true and correct to the
best of his knowledge and belief:

1. That he 1is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff;

2, That on February 04, 2000, per the attached Court Order,
Plaintiff served a true and correct copy ©of the Notice of Sheriff's
Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, Suzanne Felegie, by
regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested,
addressed to RR 3, Box 485, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. True and correct
copies of the letter, certified return receipt, and certificate of
mailing are attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as

Exhibit "a .»



3. That on January 25, 2000, in accordance with the attached
Court Order, per Plaintiff's conversation with Harry Roadarmel of
the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Plaintiff served a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon
the Defendant, Suzanne Felegie, by posting the same at the address

of RR 3, Box 485, Bloomsburg, PaA 17815.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SU SCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 1 DAY

OF F;A&MLa4f}. , 2000.

acq Uty
NOTARY' PUHLIC V)

"NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY A. AIFF, Notary Public
Clty of Philadeiphia, Phlla. County
My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

PNC BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. .

JOSEPH J. FELEGIE
SUZANNE FELEGIE : NUMBER 99-CV 937

ORDER

AND NOW, this R M} day of /&.WMJ , 1999, the

Plaintiff 1is granted leave to serve the Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure and all other subsequent pleadings and The Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale upon the Defendant, Suzanne Felegie, by regular
mail; by certified mail, return receipt requested; and by posting
by the Sheriff of Columbia County at the nortgaged property named
in the herein Mortgage Foreclosure action of RR 3 Box 485,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

liailg € ot ter

T -



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
FIRST UNION BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENUE
TERRENCE J. McCABE 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191089 (60%) 858-7080
{215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 858-7020

FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 1503
52 VANDERBILT AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10017
(212} 697-0011

FAX (212) 953-0986

February 4, 20090

Suzanne Felegie
RR3, Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank v. Joseph J. & Suzanne Felegie,
Columbia County; C.C.P. Number 99-CV-937

Dear Mrs. Felegie:

Enclosed please find a true and correct copy of Notice of
Sheriff's Sale regarding the above-captioned matter.

Very truly yours,

omermes f 11 G

TERRENCE J. McCABE

TIM/1t
Enclosures

SENT VIA REGULAR MATIL
CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER Z 162 297 582
RETUERN RECEIPT REQUESTED



PS Form 3800, April 1995
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RR3, Box 485
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Farm 3817, Mar. 1989
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